OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, KARIMGANJ.

Notification No. 21 Date:- 01.04.2024

In pursuaance of Resolution of the Selection Board meeting dated 28.03.2024, viva-voce/ interview for the post of Peon in the Establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj (Pursuant to this Office earlier Advertisement dated 14.02.2023, Corrigendum dated 20.02.2023, Notice dated 24.02.2023 as well as Corrigendum dated 01.04.2024) will be held from 02.05.2024 to 05.05.2024 as per below mentioned schedule:-

Sl. No.	Date	Time		Roll No./Sl. No.	Venue	
01.	02.05.2024 (Thursday)	03.30 onwards	P.M.	01 to 50	Office of District Sessions Judge, Karimganj.	&
02.	03.05.2024 (Friday)	03.30 onwards	P.M.	51 to 100		
03.	04.05.2024 (Saturday)	03.30 onwards	P.M.	101 to 150		
04.	05.05.2024 (Sunday)	11.00 onwards	A.M.	151 to 242		

Admit Card of the candidates will be uploaded in the Official Website and be available from 01.04.2024.

Candidates in the Accepted List are to appear for viva-voce/interview as per above mentioned schedule along-with all the Original submitted documents and Admit Card.

All concerned are requested to visit the Official Website of the Karimganj District Judiciary https://karimganj.dcourts.gov.in.

Inform all concerned.

sdl-

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairperson, Selection Board, Karimganj.

Date: - 01.04.2024

Memo No. JKD/2024/ 1971 - 73. Copy to:-

1. The D.I.P.R.O., Karimganj with a request to publish the aforesaid Notification in at least one of the local newspaper within 06.04.2024 and furnish a copy of the same to the office of the undersigned.

2. The Systems Officer, Karimganj District Judiciary for uploading the Notification in the Official Website.

3. Notification Book/ Office File.

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairperson, Selection Board,
Karimgani